Total expense recognized in the income statement 263,232 768,544
 Amount recognized in the shareholders’ equity 1,154,465 (2,439)
 Balance at End of Period - -

Türkiye Garanti Bankası AŞ and Its Financial Subsidiaries Convenience Translation of Financial Statements

Consolidated Financial Report as of and   and Related Disclosures and Footnotes
for the Year Ended 31 December 2024 Originally Issued in Turkish
(Thousands of  Turkish Lira (TL))

147

The major actuarial assumptions used in the calculation of other benefits not transferable to SSF are as
follows:

31.12.2024 31.12.2023

% %

Discount Rate (*) 31.02 25.60
Inflation Rate (*) 26.30 21.94
Estimated Real Salary/Limit Increase Rate 1.50 1.50
Medical Cost Trend Rate 30.50 26.14
Future Pension Increase Rate (*) 26.30 21.94

(*) The above rates are effective rates, whereas the rates applied for the calculation differ according to the employees’ years in
service.

The sensitivity analysis of defined benefit obligation of excess liabilities and retirement indemnities of the
Bank are as follows:

Defined Benefit Obligation
Pension Benefits

Effect

Medical Benefits

Effect

Overall Effect

Assumption change % % %

Discount Rate +0.5% (5.80) (7.10) (7.90)

Discount Rate -0.5% 6.60 8.00 9.10
Medical Inflation +0.5% - 8.10 8.10
Medical Inflation -0.5% - (7.20) (7.20)

Retirement Indemnities
Sensitivity of Past

Service Liability
Sensitivity of Normal

Cost

Assumption change % %
Discount Rate +0.5% (6.30) (7.30)
Discount Rate -0.5% 6.80 8.00
Inflation Rate +0.5% 7.00 (3.70)
Inflation Rate -0.5% (6.50) 8.20

5.2.10 Tax liability

5.2.10.1 Current tax liability

5.2.10.1.1 Tax liability

As of 31 December 2024, the corporate tax liability amounts to TL 9,155,089 (31 December 2023: TL
8,205,343) after offsetting with prepaid taxes. If the differences arising between the book value and the tax
base value of the assets subject to the current tax liability are related to the shareholders’ equity account
group, the current tax asset or liability is netted off by the relevant accounts in this group.

As of 31 December 2024, TL 29,929,461 (31 December 2023: TL 27,672,110) of total current period tax